

Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii Triple Celebration September 7 – 8, 2024 Ala Moana Hotel



Sharing the Joy of Nembutsu Together: Our Living Heart of Gratitude

Registration:

Registration cost includes: One breakfast One lunch banquet Services Workshops Panel discussion Early Registration: \$250 by March 31, 2024 Late Registration: \$300 by July 31, 2024 Make checks payable to: Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii

We will provide a \$200 subsidy per person for neighbor island participants.

Room Reservations at Ala Moana Hotel:

Please reserve your room at Ala Moana Hotel by August 6, 2024. After that date, we will release rooms in order to avoid paying a penalty.

Kona Tower	\$194.00 plus tax
Waikiki Tower	\$224.00 plus tax
No resort fees	

If you would like to reserve online, the link is: https://book.passkey.com/e/50708991

If you wish to reserve by phone, please use one of these numbers: Be sure to mention that you are with the Honpa Hongwanji Triple Celebration Reservations Toll Free: (800) 367-6025 Reservations Local Phone: (808) 955-4811

Schedule (Tentative)

Saturday, September 7, 2024

850 th Anniversary of Shinran Shonin's Birth &				
800 th Anniversary of the Establishment of the Jodo Shinshu Teaching				
	9:00 am – 10:00 am	Registration		
	10:00 am – 11:00 am	Opening Service (Shin Gohonden Saho in commemoration of the		
		850th Anniversary of Shinran Shonin's Birth & 800th Anniversary		
		of the Establishment of the Jodo Shinshu Teaching)		
	11:00 am – 11:15 am	Break		
	11:15 am – 12:15 pm	Keynote Speaker: Rev. Dr. Takashi Miyaji		
	12:30 pm – 2:00 pm	Lunch		
	2:00 pm – 3:00 pm	Workshop I		
	3:00 pm – 3:30 pm	Break		
	3:30 pm – 4:30 pm	Workshop II		
	4:30 pm	Hotel Check-in		

Saturday evening – Dinner on your own.

Sunday, September 8, 2024

135th Anniversary of the Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii

7:00 am – 9:00 am	Continental Breakfast
9:00 am – 10:00 am	HHMH 135th Anniversary Commemorative Service
10:00 am – 10:15 am	Break
10:15 am – 11:30 am	Panel Discussion "Sharing of the Joy of Nembutsu Together"
11:30 am – 12:00 pm	Closing

Registration Form

Name:	
Temple:	
Phone #: Cell:	Home:
Email address:	
Address:	
Early Registration: \$250 by March 31, 2024	\$
Late Registration: \$300 by July 31, 2024	\$
Donation to support Triple Celebration	\$
Total: Please enclose this registration form with Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii. Make checks p <u>of Hawaii</u> and please write "Triple Celebratic	payable to : <u>Honpa Hongwanji Mission</u>
Transportation: Do you need transportation airport to the hotel and Sunday, September celebration?	
Yes	
If yes, please provide your flight numb	
September 7: Departure ai	
September 8: Arrival airpoi No	rt:
I can help to provide transportation.	

Choir: Would you like to join the choir and sing at the HHMH 135th Anniversary Service on Sunday Morning?

_____ Yes _____ No

Workshop: Select (1, 2, 3, 4) in order of preference for each workshops

Workshop I (2:00 pm – 3:00 pm)

_____ Significance of Establishment of Jodo Shinshu Tradition and Doctrine – Rev. Kiyonobu Kuwahara

History of Hawaii Kyodan - Archives Committee

_____ Compassion in Action: Shin Buddhist Social Engagement - Social Concerns Committee

_____ Sharing the Joy of Nembutsu Together: Our Living Heart of Gratitude - Green Hongwanji Initiative Committee

Workshop II (3:30 pm - 4:30 pm)

_____ Significance of Establishment of Jodo Shinshu Tradition and Doctrine – Rev. Kiyonobu Kuwahara

_____ History of Hawaii Kyodan - Archives Committee

_____ Compassion in Action: Shin Buddhist Social Engagement - Social Concerns Committee

_____ The Giving Gratitude Tree - Dharma School

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us. Phone: (808)522-9200 (Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii) E-mail: triple.celebration@honpahi.org